S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/0169/22-23

<u>Approval Form – Poster Making Competition on INDIAN ARMY</u>

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Poster Making Competition on Indian Army

Objectives: To spread Awareness about the Indian Army for a Developed Nation.

Need: The young generation of India should know the principles and values about the qualities they have and learn from it.

Content: Volunteers showed their drawing skills and spread awareness through their Art.

Judge: NA

Date: 25th January, 2023

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Abhijeet Patil

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of approval: 19th January, 2023

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNO Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice (WhatsApp Message):

Jai Hind

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai

→ Is Organising →

POSTER MAKING COMPETITION

♠ On The Theme
■ "INDIAN ARMY"

Rules and Regulations

- 1. Participants will be provided with A4 size paper.
- 2. For Poster Making, Participants have to carry their own colors, stationary, etc.
 - 3. No Digital posters will be accepted.
 - 4. Maximum 4-5 Words can be used in the Poster.

5. No use of offensive or abusive words.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

6. The Posters should be as per the theme.

Date: 25th January, 2023

Time: 12.30pm To 1:30pm.

Venue: 7th floor open area.

Do check our Social Media handles

Instagram - https://instagram.com/shettynssunit_b46?igshid=1xuafngvhevgf

Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/smshettynss/

YouTube - https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC3ysq4y-Y_7UmvOkP6t60_Q

Twitter-https://twitter.com/Nss_smshetty_?t=qaK5SL202XwiJssw4yQ1mw&s= 08

For any queries Call

Sanjay Bhappa - +91 81692 43391

Komal Thakulla - +91 74001 10896

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the meeting – Poster Making Competition on Indian Army

There was an Online Meet taken on the Zoom Platform

1st Meeting on 24th January, 2023

- Leaders explained to the volunteers about the poster making.
- Planned about the theme with the team.
- Discussed about the arrangements and management

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Poster Making Competition on Indian Army

Event: Poster Making Competition on Indian Army

Date: 25th January, 2023

Objectives: To spread Awareness about Corruption free India for a Developed

Nation through Posters.

Highlight: The NSS Unit Of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College Of Science, Commerce And Management Studies conducted a poster making competition on Indian Army which was held at 12:30pm in the 7th floor open area in which volunteers drawn posters on Indian Army. After making the poster volunteers had to submit a poster by filling the Google form which was given to them. The volunteers were given one hour for making a poster.

This competition was conducted for the young generation to portray their thoughts through the medium of Drawing

The Total Number of volunteers participated were 16. Also Non-NSS volunteers participated in the competition and the response was positive from the volunteers.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Photos:





NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified





Participants List:

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

- 1. Chinmay mule
- 2. Akash jagtap
- 3. Deepak pawar
- 4. Maqsood ali
- 5. Isha soni
- 6. Rajayashree jaiswal
- 7. Roshni anchaan
- 8. Jaineey chadwa
- 9. Rohan singh
- 10. Vijay
- 11.Guddu Yadav
- 12. Karthik poojary
- 13. Debashish behera
- 14. Jaya Yadav
- 15.Ritu prajapati
- 16. Tushar chaurasiya

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Action Taken Report on Poster Making Competition on Indian Army

Date	Feedback	Suggestion
25th January, 2023	Feedback received on all the volunteers and participants was positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as Quiz and Session.	Such Competitions Change the perspective Of the youth.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension